The UK Construction Industry
Annual Waste Report 2023
Issue 001
The construction industry
generates 62% of the UK’s
waste and 32% of all waste
sent to landfill1. Crucially,
13% of construction

on Recovery & Disposal (R&D) codes2
and this R&D flow chart3, and this
Guide to EA Waste Facility Type Codes
(compiled by 360 environmental4).
Figure 6 displays waste tonnage
proportions for the four outlined project
sectors by waste management route.
Waste reuse is low across all project sectors,
only Residential shows any significant
reuse (9.2%). It is not clear why this is, but
further investigation may enable us to
improve reuse rates across the industry.
One reason for the ‘Unknown’ section
viewed in Figure 6 is an absence
of necessary information on the
WTN. An ‘Unknown’ classification can
also be triggered by a non-English
waste facility location (Environment
Agency data on waste management
routes covers England only), or waste
exemption facilities (where data is less
accessible than those with permits).
Conclusions
1   Recycling rates across the four
sectors averages over 1/3 with
Fit Out the highest at 51%.
2   Recovery & reuse rates are
highest in Residential (44%) and
lowest on Commercial (16%)
3   Disposal to Landfill accounts for 6-14%
across all sectors except Fit Out. The
presumption that mixed construction
waste would lead to higher landfill
disposal would appear to be unfounded.
4   Infrastructure waste disposed of to
landfill is commonly recorded as non-
hazardous soil & stone (170504) and
non-hazardous mixed concrete and
demolition wastes (170904). Yet, disposal
in this manner is not expected for
these codes. It is possible that this is a
misclassification3 or a permitted transfer
that is being documented as landfill.
5   Following Infrastructure, Residential
projects recorded the second greatest
contribution to landfill at 10%.
6   Infrastructure projects also record the
highest proportion of disposal methods
outside of landfill, including Disposal After
Treatment, and Disposal After Storing.
In total, almost one third of waste from
Infrastructure projects is disposed of (as
opposed to reused, recovered or recycled).
Figure 6 Waste Management Route breakdown by sector
1 European Parliament Waste Framework Directive 2008/98/ECL
2 Waste Support Recovery and Disposal Codes
3 360 Enviromental D&R Code Flowchart
4 360 Environmental - Guide to EA data waste facility type codes
If the worst offending Infrastructure project is removed
from the analysis, Disposal To Landfill reduces to 8%.